Louisville Gas and Electric Company

P.S.C. Gas No. 12, Second Revision of Original Sheet No. 20.1

Canceling P.S.C. Gas No. 12, First Revision of Original Sheet No. 20.1

AAGS

As-Available Gas Service

CONTRACT TERM (continued)

Any customer served under Rate CGS or Rate IGS shall provide notice to Company by April 30 of its request for service to be effective commencing on the following November 1.

RATE

Standard Rate

Basic Service Charge per month:

\$500.00 per delivery point

Plus a Charge per Mcf: Distribution Charge Gas Supply Cost Component Total Charge Per Mcf

\$ 1.0644 <u>\$ 3.8405</u> \$ 4.9049



The "Gas Supply Cost Component" as shown above is the cost per Mcf determined in accordance with the Gas Supply Clause set forth on Sheet Nos. 85 of this Tariff. The Performance-Based Ratemaking Mechanism, set forth on Sheet Nos. 87, is included as a component of the Gas Supply Clause as shown on Sheet No. 85 of this Tariff.

ADJUSTMENT CLAUSES

The bill amount computed at the charges specified above shall be increased or decreased in accordance with the following:

Demand-Side Management Cost Recovery Mechanism	Sheet No. 86
Gas Line Tracker	Sheet No. 84
Franchise Fee	Sheet No. 90
School Tax	Sheet No. 91

PENALTY FOR FAILURE TO INTERRUPT

Company shall have the right to interrupt sales service under this rate schedule upon eighteen (18) hours' prior notice. Provision of oral notice by telephone to Customer shall be deemed proper notice of interruption of service under this rate schedule.

In addition to the charges set forth above, if the Customer fails to discontinue the consumption of natural gas at its facility at the conclusion of the eighteen- (18-) hour notice period, Company may charge the Customer the following penalty for each Mcf used during the period of interruption in addition to any other remedy available to Company, including, but not limited to, immediate termination of service under this rate schedule, irrespective of the provisions set forth on "Contract Term", and immediate transfer by Company to either Rate CGS or Rate IGS, as applicable

DATE OF ISSUE: October 25, 2019

- DATE EFFECTIVE: Effective with Service Rendered On And After November 1, 2019
- ISSUED BY: /s/ Robert M. Conroy, Vice President State Regulation and Rates Louisville, Kentucky

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2019-00327 dated October 22, 2019

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director	
Steven R. Punson	
EFFECTIVE	
11/1/2019	
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)	